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2021 Varsity Football Schedule   
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Aug.19 Thursday Scrimmage – Austin Gupton Stadium 7:00 

Aug. 27 Friday Bowie (Elem/Youth FB Night) Gupton Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 2 Thursday Leander  Bible Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 10 Friday Abilene Shotwell Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 17 Friday *McNeil (Homecoming) Gupton Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 24 Friday Open Open Open 

Oct. 1 Friday *Vandegrift  Monroe Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 8 Friday *Cedar Ridge (MS FB Night) Gupton Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 15 Friday *Westwood  Kelly Reeves Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 22 Friday **Hutto (Breast Cancer) Gupton Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 28 Thursday *Round Rock  Dragon Stadium 7:00 

Nov. 5 Friday *Stony Point (Senior Dedication) Gupton Stadium 7:00 

 

2021 Junior Varsity Red Football Schedule 
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Aug. 19 Thursday Scrimmage – Austin Gupton Stadium 5:30 

Aug 26 Thursday Bowie Burger Complex 7:00 

Sept. 1 Wednesday Leander Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 9 Thursday Abilene Gupton Stadium 6:00 

Sept. 16 Thursday *McNeil McNeil HS 7:00 

Sept. 23 Thursday Open Open Open 

Sept. 30 Thursday *Vandegrift Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 7 Thursday *Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge HS 7:00 

Oct. 14 Thursday **Westwood Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 21 Thursday *Hutto Hippo Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 27 Wednesday *Round Rock Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Nov. 4 Thursday *Stony Point Stony Point HS 7:00 

 

2021 Junior Varsity Black Football Schedule 
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Aug. 19 Thursday Scrimmage – Austin Gupton Stadium 5:30 

Aug 26 Thursday Bowie Burger Complex 5:00 

Sept. 1 Wednesday Leander Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Sept. 9 Thursday Abilene Gupton Stadium 4:00 

Sept. 16 Thursday *McNeil McNeil HS 5:00 

Sept. 23 Thursday Open Open Open 

Sept. 30 Thursday *Vandegrift Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 7 Thursday *Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge HS 5:00 

Oct. 14 Thursday **Westwood Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 21 Thursday *Hutto Hippo Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 27 Wednesday *Round Rock Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Nov. 4 Thursday *Stony Point Stony Point HS 5:00 
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2021 Freshman Red Football Schedule 
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Aug. 19 Thursday Scrimmage – Austin Gupton 5:00 

Aug 26 Thursday Bowie Ranger Stadium 7:30 

Sept. 1 Wednesday Leander Bible Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 9 Thursday Abilene Ranger Stadium 6:00 

Sept. 16 Thursday *McNeil Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Sept. 23 Thursday Open Open Open 

Sept. 30 Thursday *Vandegrift Monroe Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 7 Thursday **Cedar Ridge Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 14 Thursday *Westwood Westwood HS 7:00 

Oct. 21 Thursday *Hutto Ranger Stadium 7:00 

Oct. 27 Wednesday *Round Rock Dragon Stadium 7:00 

Nov. 4 Thursday *Stony Point Ranger Stadium 7:00 

 

 

2021 Freshman Black Football Schedule 
DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

Aug. 19 Thursday Scrimmage – Austin Gupton 5:00 

Aug 26 Thursday Bowie Ranger Stadium 5:30 

Sept. 1 Wednesday Leander Bible Stadium 5:00 

Sept. 9 Thursday Abilene Ranger Stadium 4:00 

Sept. 16 Thursday *McNeil Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Sept. 23 Thursday Open Open Open 

Sept. 30 Thursday *Vandegrift Monroe Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 7 Thursday **Cedar Ridge Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 14 Thursday *Westwood Westwood HS 5:00 

Oct. 21 Thursday *Hutto Ranger Stadium 5:00 

Oct. 27 Wednesday *Round Rock Dragon Stadium 5:00 

Nov. 4 Thursday *Stony Point Ranger Stadium 5:00 

 

*District Games 

**Breast Cancer Awareness Game 

 


